
United States Masters Swimming 
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS (revised 2/28/09)

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: 3000 Postal Championship
EVENT  DATE(S): September 15 - November 15, 2008

SANCTION NUMBER: 418-LD-0001   
SANCTIONING LMSC: Kentucky

SPONSORING ORG: Swim Louisville Masters
EVENT DIRECTOR: Mark Gill

Address 2922 Riedling Drive
Louisville, KY  40206

Phone (480) 784-7112
E-mail mark.gill@usms.org

WOMEN
Age Quality

Group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time Points
18-24 1 Sarah Menefee R 22 SKY 35:47.99 906

2 Jennifer Bland N 24 SKY 37:52.50 857
3 Sarah Swoch R 23 SPM 40:48.84 795
4 Ali Omahen 20 IM 41:33.83 781
5 Andrea Kalsow 18 NEM 41:47.36 777
6 Kristen Ostberg J 24 GBM 45:11.19 718
7 Karen Raschke J 24 NCMS 45:12.86 718
8 Jennifer Pidkowicz L 24 OREG 48:58.61 663
9 Amy Wuorio M 18 GBM 50:03.32 648
10 Lauren Arcidi C 20 GBM 50:03.62 648
11 Dana Litoff 24 IM 51:18.08 633
12 Michelle MacFarland 23 GBM 1:00:00.81 541
13 Jessica Johnson 21 THT 1:01:41.35 527
14 Meghan Gardner L 24 BCCM 1:03:30.99 512

25-29 1 Kristina Peterson M 26 IAMP 39:24.99 879
2 Britta Hult 28 GBM 40:24.22 858
3 Keeley Yen 26 MINN 41:11.50 841



4 Rachel Neild A 27 GBM 41:56.20 826
5 Megan Sullivan 28 OREG 42:23.03 818
6 Adrienne Forkois M 29 SPM 42:29.99 815
7 Erin Gast 27 SKY 42:35.99 814
8 Elizabeth Cohen 27 UNAT 44:58.99 770
9 Stephanie Griese M 26 PMST 45:49.08 756
10 Diana Church 29 SKY 47:37.99 728
11 Katie Gates B 29 NCMS 54:27.53 637
12 Rachel Cilley E 25 GBM 54:32.06 636
13 Kristina Hornback R 25 SKY 1:47:22.99 323

30-34 1 Kristi Lee D 32 SAWS 35:15.52 956
2 Andrea Packard H 33 NCMS 35:57.26 938
3 Lindsay Della J 32 SKY 38:03.89 886
4 Rachel Hughey C 30 MINN 40:04.49 841
5 Sarah Price A 34 SAWS 40:42.05 828
6 Jenny Harvey E 31 NEM 41:51.19 805
7 Fontaine Chan 34 IM 42:29.61 793
8 Gina Dhom M 30 OREG 42:39.62 790
9 Emily Shattuck 31 BATC 44:03.99 765
10 Mary Byrne 32 MINN 45:48.99 736
11 Jacqueline Parker W 30 OREG 47:44.99 706
12 Michelle Albrecht L 31 MERR 47:45.70 706
13 Melissa Rawsky L 33 CMS 49:45.70 678
14 Jennifer Hodges A 34 PMST 52:26.31 644
15 Tara Gross 33 OREG 52:28.99 644
16 Nicole Moen M 30 MINN 59:44.99 566
17 Paula Weeldreyer M 34 PMST 1:01:20.15 551

35-39 1 Sara Nelson Q 35 LVM 34:36.69 951
2 Alexandra Nieto 36 SKY 35:17.99 932
3 Ann Marie Crye 37 NIAG 39:04.80 842
4 Paula Texel M 38 SPM 39:32.89 832
5 Susan Knight L 38 GBM 40:43.63 808
6 Elizabeth Kooy A 37 IM 42:13.68 779
7 Breyer Patterson L 39 OREG 42:41.27 771
8 Maxine Braune 37 OREG 43:38.99 754
9 Sarah Clark T 37 BERK 44:26.26 741
10 Sarah Downey S 39 GBM 44:37.72 738
11 Tara Godlove 35 OREG 44:49.99 735
12 Betsy Sandberg B 39 GBM 46:25.01 710



13 Cynthia Smidt M 38 OREG 46:41.99 706
14 Jennifer Seif B 36 NCMS 48:05.41 686
15 Ellen Tobler 37 IM 48:36.28 679
16 Heather Melrose M 35 CMS 49:54.30 662
17 Joann Fryer L 39 GBM 51:17.65 644
18 Helen Holmes J 35 GBM 52:22.62 631
19 Muffin Camp 39 MOST 53:20.79 620
20 Danielle Strater 36 GBM 53:37.01 617
21 Joan Kelly R 38 SKY 54:37.10 606
22 Eva Varga L 36 OREG 57:36.99 575
23 Kathi Mueller A 37 PMST 1:00:24.00 549
24 Sharon Trull C 39 GBM 1:04:24.06 515

40-44 1 Ellen Reynolds M 44 SAWS 34:41.43 960
2 Victoria Rian L 42 ISF 35:29.03 939
3 Nicole Vanderpoel L 44 CMS 37:55.75 878
4 Laura Slevin Moriarty A 43 UNAT 38:03.16 875
5 Marcia Cleveland E 44 IM 38:50.79 858
6 Kim Wesson A 41 GBM 39:25.39 845
7 Amy Thull S 41 CMS 40:01.57 832
8 Patty Rupp Hodge 43 GBM 40:03.37 832
9 Robin Segnitz P 40 SKY 43:49.50 760
10 Marci Casey 44 SKY 44:41.80 745
11 Nancy McElwain E 42 SKY 44:56.99 741
12 Betsy Riner 41 CMS 45:34.97 732
13 Jana Slezak 43 GBM 45:46.51 729
14 Elizabeth Kegode A 40 GBM 46:10.81 723
15 Elizabeth Stine R 42 GBM 47:53.25 697
16 Susan Ehringer M 40 SKY 49:25.69 676
17 Jacqueline Wursta N 41 OREG 49:42.99 672
18 Theresa Thompson A 40 NAST 52:26.29 638
19 Kathleen Leavitt M 43 GBM 54:47.67 611
20 Bernadette Galvez T 41 CPSC 54:54.09 610
21 Flavia Zappa L 41 SPM 55:33.36 603
22 Diane Farley E 43 SKY 56:10.99 596
23 Gladis Choueifati J 43 FACT 59:08.53 567
24 Lana Lambert M 41 PMST 59:13.34 566
25 Laura Schwartz C 44 GBM 1:00:00.99 559
26 Lesa Rathjen L 44 MOST 1:00:11.61 558
27 Michelle Somers 42 NCMS 1:01:47.46 544
28 Jill Thrasher D 41 NIAG 1:02:46.25 535



29 Roberta Varela-Hein K 44 MOST 1:05:38.30 512

45-49 1 Andrea Block J 46 IM 35:36.37 1002 National Record
2 Marguerite Meyer 49 TOC 35:50.20 996
3 Denise Brown H 49 NOVA 36:16.03 984
4 Kathleen Steffe M 46 CMS 38:39.59 923
5 Karen Matson A 45 OREG 38:44.64 921
6 Cindy Ciampa 48 SKY 39:10.99 911
7 Kathy Kreps S 47 MICH 39:20.88 907
8 Heidi Kafka 46 IM 39:41.81 899
9 Denise Stuntzner-Gibson E 46 OREG 40:13.00 887
10 Kathy Garnier L 48 CMS 41:39.22 857
11 Joni Young D 47 OREG 42:00.79 850
12 Janet Jasker M 45 MICH 42:16.00 845
13 Laura Kaleel L 48 SPM 42:43.10 837
14 Tricia Moses T 49 SPM 42:52.99 834
15 Susan Kirk 48 BERK 43:31.89 822
16 Julia Malloy 48 GBM 43:50.51 816
17 Sandy Mitchel H 49 ARIZ 44:24.21 806
18 Christina Fox M 47 OREG 45:17.99 791
19 Amy Parratto A 48 GBM 45:31.06 787
20 Anne-France Saillot A 46 BERK 46:10.29 777
21 Cynthia Larkin E 49 OREG 46:38.99 769
22 Lynn Lasser 46 IM 47:46.91 751
23 Susan Nolte D 47 CMS 47:52.57 750
24 Jacqueline Hoffman G 46 GBM 48:02.37 748
25 Patricia Rogers L 48 OREG 48:30.99 741
26 Maureen Hardy 47 IM 49:09.87 731
27 Amy Jordan D 49 SKY 49:55.00 721
28 Rosie Hillmeyer C 45 SKY 50:03.99 719
29 Gail Pentheny H 46 GBM 50:12.69 717
30 Christine Swanson T 46 SPM 50:22.95 715
31 Elizabeth Herr W 48 CMS 51:18.29 703
32 Ann Richard C 49 GBM 54:35.25 661
33 Debbie Pappa 47 OREG 56:10.99 642
34 Rosanne Lemongello 46 BERK 57:12.60 631
35 Betty Hanson A 46 PMST 57:37.99 627
36 Kerry Messer C 49 OREG 58:55.99 613
37 Carrie Jacobson 49 PMST 1:03:21.10 570
38 Sandy Duvall J 45 GBM 1:04:50.94 558
39 Treacy Regan J 48 SKY 1:11:30.99 506



40 Lynn Spang 46 GBM 1:20:34.01 449

50-54 1 Sharon Steinmann B 50 SPM 40:08.10 911
2 Kathy Boyer M 54 MOST 41:52.72 873
3 Elizabeth Budd 54 OREG 42:56.99 851
4 Nancy Kryka 53 MINN 43:20.34 844
5 Sharon Beckman L 50 NEM 43:26.69 842
6 Rauni English A 50 NIAG 44:05.10 829
7 Janice Kregor 52 SKY 44:54.99 814
8 Laura Schob K 50 OREG 45:28.99 804
9 Jill Cunningham 50 FACT 46:04.06 794
10 Maddie Diedo 50 MICH 46:13.37 791
11 Jeanna Summers 54 OREG 46:55.99 779
12 Paula Moores J 50 SAWS 47:43.00 767
13 Mary Pohlman E 50 NEM 48:05.99 761
14 Janet Ungs L 50 IAMA 48:14.87 759
15 Kathryn Olney A 53 MICH 48:38.03 753
16 Meg Smath 52 SKY 51:24.99 713
17 Theresa Hamer M 50 GBM 56:57.41 644
18 Connie Peterson L 53 OREG 56:58.99 644
19 Susan Sanders K 54 OREG 57:29.34 638
20 Nancy Hewes L 54 ARIZ 59:04.94 621
21 Shelley Probber R 51 MOST 59:52.41 613
22 Sandy Woodcock 52 GBM 1:00:43.43 605
23 Doris Berg R 52 GBM 1:07:22.63 546
24 Laurie Voshell E 53 OREG 1:27:41.00 419

55-59 1 Shirley Loftus-Charley A 57 SMAM 39:12.61 929
2 Christie Altman 59 ARIZ 43:09.35 844
3 Judith Laney B 56 CMS 43:19.54 841
4 Barbara Crisp 55 ARIZ 43:34.00 836
5 Kathy Umbdenstock 56 VMST 43:38.44 835
6 Regina Brittingham 57 WCM 45:06.76 807
7 Pam Geiger 55 SPM 45:22.56 803
8 Chris Mayhew 55 MOST 48:16.92 754
9 Elspeth Smith 56 FACT 49:01.99 743
10 Jill Wright M 57 SAWS 49:14.16 741
11 Anne Thomas R 57 OREG 50:16.99 725
12 Deborah Bell J 56 HMS 50:23.00 724
13 Deborah Hodesson L 57 OREG 52:16.99 698
14 Storm Eddy S 58 SPM 52:49.99 691



15 Michelle Grenier 57 GBM 53:31.06 683
16 Linda Callaway S 55 MOST 53:58.49 677
17 Susan Barbary H 57 GBM 55:01.37 665
18 Patricia Campbell A 55 GBM 55:09.11 664
19 Debbie Wilson 56 CMS 56:33.93 647
20 Kristi Panayotoff 59 MESC 57:52.20 633
21 Patricia Walsh A. 58 IAMP 1:02:00.99 591
22 Patricia Sable H 57 ARIZ 1:03:58.01 573
23 Mary Stein 58 FMM 1:06:01.32 556
24 Stephanie Harris A 58 OREG 1:06:16.99 554
25 Carol Stark R 59 OREG 1:08:41.04 534

60-64 1 Marcia Barry L 60 VMST 41:56.03 1038 National Record
2 Linda Shoenberger R 61 TAM 42:10.08 1032 National Record
3 Joanne Menard C 60 ARIZ 43:33.42 999
4 Meegan Wilson J 60 FACT 48:27.28 899
5 Marcia Anziano 63 CMS 49:04.15 887
6 Greta Van Meeteren 61 NCMS 51:33.16 845
7 Tam Jenkins K 60 OREG 52:24.99 831
8 Kay Turner G 61 NIAG 53:08.41 819
9 Wendy Weinberg L 63 ARIZ 55:26.49 785
10 Lynda Christiansen 64 OREG 57:41.32 755
11 Florence Delaney 63 FACT 1:00:00.38 726
12 Lynn Francis A 64 MOST 1:08:27.81 637
13 Gail Newton S 64 OREG 1:09:04.37 631
14 Manya Hult 63 GBM 1:10:15.48 621
15 Susan Read 63 GBM 1:15:51.30 575
16 Camille Klotz A 63 NCMS 1:20:26.54 543
17 Jennifer Johnston G 61 CUBU 1:36:31.79 452
18 Kathleen Lawrence O 64 ARIZ 1:43:45.99 421
19 Maria Buda O'Toole P 63 FACT 1:46:27.99 411

65-69 1 Jennifer Parks A 65 MICH 47:40.50 959
2 Susan Meyers L 66 ISF 51:36.11 886
3 Anne Olson P 69 PNA 54:35.14 837
4 Peggie Hodge H 68 OREG 1:01:34.80 742
5 Cindy Todd 66 SKY 1:02:24.99 732
6 De Ette Sauer A 67 MOST 1:02:31.08 731
7 Sandy Steer L 69 SPM 1:05:29.99 698
8 Peggy Whiter S 65 OREG 1:07:50.99 674
9 Dotty Derus J 66 ARIZ 1:09:35.99 657



10 Claire Gregg M 67 MOST 1:09:42.19 656
11 Carol Vangel A 69 ARIZ 1:12:39.99 629
12 Harriet Wall M 66 MICH 1:13:34.99 621
13 Margie Hutinger 68 FMM 1:17:01.99 593

70-74 1 Patricia Bond M 70 FMM 49:32.39 920
2 Betsy Jordan T 71 SDSM 50:54.70 896
3 Jane Oberg C 71 CMS 52:05.10 875
4 Susan Bradley-Cox 70 SKY 54:30.99 836
5 Patricia Tullman A 71 FMM 56:59.06 800
6 Doris Prokopi C 72 FMM 1:08:12.35 669
7 Rosie Vijil 73 FMM 1:26:35.11 527

75-79 1 Nancy Durstein N 78 FACT 1:05:36.10 899
2 Katie Knight-Perry A 75 SPM 1:06:44.99 883
3 Nina Gee F 75 OREG 1:11:07.99 829

80-84 1 Betty Lorenzi S 81 FACT 57:53.19 954
2 Wilma Goldmann M 83 AKMS 1:28:02.99 627

85-89 no swimmers

90-94 1 Rita Simonton 90 GWSC 1:06:51.19 1000 National Record

95-99 no swimmers

100+ no swimmers

MEN
Age Quality

Group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time Points
18-24 1 Chris Seibert S 24 IAMP 34:35.99 872

2 Derek Weaver J 21 MICH 40:36.21 743
3 Thomas Alne J 20 GSM 40:44.95 740
4 Will Steinhauff 18 OREG 43:22.99 695
5 Tristan Striker A 22 GBM 44:36.58 676
6 Simon Davies S 24 SKY 45:59.99 656
7 Patrick Sims A 20 SKY 46:10.45 653
8 Jan Slezak, Jr 20 GBM 51:47.38 583
9 Matthew Brown P 21 GBM 52:09.84 578

25-29 1 David Kuendig E 28 SKY 32:58.99 969



2 Jose Manuel Nieto 28 SKY 34:17.81 932
3 Eric Caines 28 NEM 35:19.99 904
4 Aleksey Fadeev S 27 SKY 40:19.99 792
5 Craig Charley R 25 SMAM 41:18.32 774
6 Matt Carnal 29 SKY 42:28.99 752
7 Jeffrey Buhr 29 SKY 44:14.99 722
8 Brian Grandjean 26 GBM 45:13.00 707
9 Darren Johnson 27 GBM 49:40.61 643

30-34 1 Pieter De Hart A 30 NEM 35:21.19 884
2 Ted Mitchell C 31 GBM 37:10.99 841
3 Seth Terndrup P 32 NCMS 37:37.10 831
4 Steve Brenner E 32 MICH 38:25.34 813
5 Filippo Porco M 31 NCMS 41:36.84 751
6 Joshua Hamilton 33 SKY 42:17.99 739
7 Jeremy White 32 SKY 42:58.99 727
8 Brian Mullin D 33 NEM 46:13.02 676
9 Sean Donohue F 33 GBM 46:28.75 672
10 Jeff Hodges W 33 PMST 49:48.74 627
11 Luis Ortiz A 33 ARIZ 1:05:01.00 481

35-39 1 David Cloninger A 39 OREG 34:31.91 877
2 Ed Stoner 35 ADMS 36:11.36 837
3 Kevin Joubert 36 BATC 37:27.99 808
4 Michael Bell A 39 MICH 37:49.60 800
5 Jim Robertson 39 GBM 37:51.92 800
6 Paul Widman 35 SKY 42:55.99 705
7 Chip Jaworski 38 SKY 43:02.99 703
8 Michael Anderson R 37 GBM 46:38.41 649
9 Michael Asam R 37 UNAT 50:41.00 597

40-44 1 Mike Shaffer G 43 VCM 30:50.17 990
2 Jeff Erwin T 44 SAWS 32:17.25 945
3 Greg Jablonski W 42 OREG 34:21.07 889
4 Kurtis Baron C 44 VCM 34:48.82 877
5 Rick Stecher 42 SKY 36:36.99 834
6 William Davis A 41 NCMS 36:38.42 833
7 Robert Breitel E 40 ROSE 37:14.50 820
8 Peter Szok A 40 UNAT 37:34.26 812
9 Dan Beatty C 42 GAJA 38:44.79 788
10 Timothy Waud P 41 OREG 38:57.99 783
11 Mark Gill A 40 SKY 40:27.99 754
12 Doug Witzke E 40 OREG 40:44.50 749
13 Thomas Evans M 43 CMS 42:00.10 727



14 Robert Fernald E 41 GBM 42:20.93 721
15 David Bailey B 42 MICH 48:21.05 631
16 Jeffrey Caplan H 44 GAJA 49:55.00 612
17 Jeffrey Jednat John 40 GSMS 50:29.79 605
18 Mike Nims D 40 UNAT 50:50.33 600
19 William Finch H 43 CSI 52:58.01 576
20 Kent Huckins W 43 PMST 57:47.70 528

45-49 1 David Brancamp J 47 SNM 33:31.83 930
2 Edmund Gendreau J 46 GBM 33:39.30 926
3 David Sebastian 47 IM 35:29.82 878
4 Chris Near D 47 UNAT 35:56.33 867
5 Robert Holmes C 46 SKY 36:09.99 862
6 Guy Davis S 49 GBM 36:42.88 849
7 Michael Johmann 46 SKY 36:52.99 845
8 Chris Layton 49 IM 37:52.35 823
9 G. Mark Doyle 48 NCMS 39:10.20 796
10 Jeffrey Magouirk K 46 CMS 39:12.20 795
11 Tim Cespedes M 49 OREG 39:19.84 793
12 Konrad Fritz 48 UNAT 40:29.09 771
13 John Voorhees 49 SKY 42:46.99 730
14 Stephen Flanagan R 46 OREG 43:10.19 724
15 Jack Nuanes 45 CMS 43:24.99 720
16 Chris Desisto P 45 NEM 44:04.12 710
17 Michael McAfee P 47 GBM 44:14.31 707
18 John Cornish B 48 FACT 44:56.13 697
19 Peter Driscoll 47 NCMS 45:11.91 693
20 Patrick Messer F 47 GBM 46:34.19 673
21 Lou Boone 47 OREG 46:55.00 668
22 Paul Griffin J 48 GBM 47:13.04 664
23 Ernest Beauvais E 47 NCMS 47:15.20 664
24 Scott Lauer W 45 GBM 47:28.80 661
25 Mike Steilberg L 49 SKY 51:57.07 605
26 Joel Gengler W 49 PMST 54:34.28 576
27 Wayne Merritt 47 GBM 1:00:18.90 521

50-54 1 Kern Davis M 53 SPM 34:37.90 913
2 James Stewart A 51 MINN 34:47.68 909
3 Gary Oliver M 51 OREG 36:09.64 875
4 Thomas Emison W 50 MINN 36:36.50 864
5 John Erb R 52 DCM 37:00.29 855
6 Joe Aumiller F 51 MICH 38:33.31 820
7 Darrell Smith J 52 MINN 38:55.99 812
8 Tim McGough 50 MERR 39:13.99 806



9 Christopher Nolte C 51 CMS 39:19.47 804
10 David Young P 50 CMS 39:30.54 800
11 Ed Ramsey 52 OREG 40:08.50 788
12 Stephan Freeman J 52 SPM 40:49.29 776
13 Scott Christie H 53 VCM 40:52.14 775
14 Barry Symonds F 51 NIAG 41:12.23 769
15 Keith Dow C 53 OREG 41:38.19 762
16 Michael Fanelli 54 BERK 41:56.76 756
17 Ray Desmarais 50 GBM 42:03.04 755
18 Philipp Djang A 53 OREG 42:12.99 752
19 Kevin Whitney A 51 GBM 43:53.91 724
20 Tom Walton 52 SKY 44:25.99 716
21 Sat Ganesha Khalsa S 54 OREG 44:44.49 711
22 George Vieth W 52 DAM 45:00.99 707
23 Tom Kelly 52 GBM 48:01.91 663
24 Stephan Jones S 52 CSI 49:02.20 650
25 Matthew Dilley J 51 UNAT 49:31.99 644
26 Daniel Coons E 54 GBM 49:52.71 639
27 Jerome Napp P 51 FACT 49:59.72 638
28 Michael Dunn G 52 NIAG 50:33.44 631
29 Charles Fadeley 52 OREG 50:45.23 629
30 Thomas Shuman C 54 OREG 51:41.99 618
31 William Peirce C 50 GBM 52:16.00 612
32 Jon Wiley R 50 CSI 54:13.11 590
33 Dennis McLaughlin P 51 ARIZ 56:29.16 567
34 Bruce Mann E 50 FACT 57:32.52 557

55-59 1 Jim Mc Conica 57 VCM 33:19.68 976
2 Phil Dodson L 55 IM 35:38.27 913
3 Frank Thompson L 56 MICH 37:30.26 867
4 Jack Fritts M 58 IAMA 37:32.70 866
5 Mike Tennant J 55 OREG 38:58.59 835
6 Mark Wright 55 MERR 39:14.29 829
7 Paul Hoffman 56 UNAT 39:24.82 825
8 John Shrum R 59 VMST 40:16.57 808
9 Bob Sinsheimer 59 O*H* 40:58.41 794
10 Wes Edwards 55 OREG 41:14.87 789
11 James Bayles M 56 CONN 42:07.31 773
12 Robert Aldrich E 59 SPM 42:39.69 763
13 Ralph Bovard S 56 MINN 43:12.99 754
14 Stephen Smith H 58 GBM 43:51.10 743
15 James Keller 55 SKY 44:13.99 737
16 Howard Craddock B 55 VMST 45:29.18 717
17 Robert Mair G 58 GBM 45:33.82 716



18 Daniel McClenathan 56 SPM 46:35.01 701
19 Gregory McCrone 55 GBM 47:33.29 687
20 Thomas Mester 57 SKY 48:02.99 680
21 Barry Fussell 55 GBM 48:16.41 678
22 Chris Toole L 57 OREG 48:51.68 670
23 David Tattan C 56 MICH 51:28.45 636
24 Dallas Figley G 56 OREG 51:55.22 631
25 Thomas King 57 GBM 54:46.59 598
26 John Marzulli H 59 FACT 57:31.81 570
27 Larry Beck M 57 OREG 59:18.99 553
28 Bruce Heiberg 59 MACA 1:03:58.11 513
29 Mark Hurley 58 MERR 1:08:28.12 480

60-64 1 Steve Johnson M 60 OREG 35:47.04 1057 National Record
2 Bob Bruce A 60 OREG 38:28.84 983
3 Jed Cronin P 60 OREG 39:19.25 962
4 Pat Marzulli 60 SPM 41:33.76 910
5 Jon Shastid 60 SKY 42:50.99 883
6 Henry Greenberg 60 NOVA 45:12.05 837
7 Bob Husson 63 NCMS 45:51.92 825
8 Keith Meiklereid 64 SKY 49:30.99 764
9 Carl Mortensen E 64 MELO 50:00.03 757
10 Michael Biggs 60 FMM 50:25.55 750
11 Richard Holloway 60 PNA 50:42.23 746
12 Chris Eagar 61 GBM 52:51.22 716
13 John Lewis M 62 GBM 54:10.54 699
14 Peter Blume F 62 CSI 55:03.12 688
15 John Graham M 63 SKY 55:56.99 678
16 Brewster Porcella J 60 GBM 56:38.97 670
17 John Marzulli H 60 FACT 56:51.60 667
18 Wayne Fagerberg R 64 GBM 57:32.44 660
19 Hans Van Meeteren P 64 NCMS 57:36.06 659
20 John Guze J 63 FMM 1:04:00.89 594
21 Richard Jenkins 60 OREG 1:06:35.99 571
22 Stephen Westling E 61 FMM 1:14:46.99 509

65-69 1 Tom Landis 66 OREG 38:51.03 959
2 Larry Raffaelli L 65 VCM 39:18.52 948
3 Ralph Mohr W 67 OREG 44:59.99 828
4 Brian Buzby 65 UNAT 47:08.34 791
5 Roger Rudolph A 65 OREG 54:10.50 688
6 Coke Ellington 66 CAMS 54:18.60 686
7 Phil Read 66 GBM 54:47.51 680
8 Fred Anderson 66 OREG 55:04.68 677



9 Norman Macartney S 69 NCMS 1:01:32.15 606
10 Donald Armstrong G 68 ARIZ 1:19:01.69 472

70-74 1 David Radcliff A 74 OREG 39:43.33 964
2 David Costill L 72 ISF 44:01.75 870
3 Brent Lake L 70 OREG 47:11.63 811
4 Earl Ellis N 72 HMS 48:19.28 792
5 George Brunstad E 74 NEM 49:23.20 775
6 George Thayer D 72 OREG 56:17.37 680
7 John Rapp P 73 UNAT 57:28.47 666
8 Richard Cooke E 72 SAWS 1:03:28.52 603

75-79 1 Robert Beach E 78 SPM 50:50.50 830
2 Charles Weatherbee E 75 FMM 51:41.15 817
3 Charles Schlegel H 78 FMM 54:11.19 779
4 Richard Arnold P 76 GBM 1:06:01.57 639
5 Harold Ferris 77 SPM 1:07:31.99 625
6 Thomas Weber W 78 NIAG 1:10:28.41 599
7 Ralph Johnsen H 77 FMM 1:13:29.99 574

80-84 1 Frank Piemme M 83 LOST 51:05.51 990
2 George McVey J 81 NIAG 1:01:32.08 822
3 Alex Ramirez-Miller M 83 SPM 1:11:22.99 709

85-89 1 Jurgen Schmidt B 85 LOST 54:56.57 1241 National Record

90-94 no swimmers
95-99 no swimmers
100+ no swimmers



United States Masters Swimming 
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS (revised 2/28/09)

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: 3000 Postal Championship
EVENT  DATE(S): September 15 - November 15, 2008

SANCTION NUMBER: 418-LD-0001   
SANCTIONING LMSC: Kentucky

SPONSORING ORG: Swim Louisville Masters
EVENT DIRECTOR: Mark Gill

Address 2922 Riedling Drive
Louisville, KY  40206

Phone (480) 784-7112
E-mail mark.gill@usms.org

RELAYS

WOMEN'S (3 Swimmers) Individual  √ if a
Age group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time National Record

18+ Record Inland Northwest 2003 1:48:14.76
18+ 1 St Pete Masters 2:02:51.72 Sarah Swoch R 23 SPM 0:40:48.84

Adrienne Forkois M 29 SPM 0:42:29.99
Paula Texel M 38 SPM 0:39:32.89

18+ 2 North Carolina Masters Swimming 2:09:15.53 Andrea Packard H 33 NCMS 0:35:57.26
Karen Raschke J 24 NCMS 0:45:12.86
Jennifer Seif B 36 NCMS 0:48:05.41

18+ 3 Oregon Masters 2:21:23.59 Jennifer Pidkowicz L 24 OREG 0:48:58.61
Jeanna Summers 54 OREG 0:46:55.99
Laura Schob K 50 OREG 0:45:28.99

25+ Record Novaquatics 2001 1:48:41.40
25+ 1 Minnesota Masters 2:07:04.98 Rachel Hughey C 30 MINN 0:40:04.49

Keeley Yen 26 MINN 0:41:11.50
Mary Byrne 32 MINN 0:45:48.99

25+ 2 Oregon Masters 2:10:20.64 Christina Fox M 47 OREG 0:45:17.99
Gina Dhom M 30 OREG 0:42:39.62
Megan Sullivan 28 OREG 0:42:23.03

35+ Record Colonial 1776 2007 1:48:46.21
35+ 1 Illinois Masters - A 1:54:08.97 Andrea Block J 46 IM 0:35:36.37

Heidi Kafka 46 IM 0:39:41.81
Marcia Cleveland E 44 IM 0:38:50.79

Names of Swimmers



35+ 2 Oregon Masters 2:11:25.97 Tara Godlove 35 OREG 0:44:49.99
Maxine Braune 37 OREG 0:43:38.99
Elizabeth Budd 54 OREG 0:42:56.99

35+ 3 Berkeley Aquatic Masters 2:14:08.44 Susan Kirk 48 BERK 0:43:31.89
Sarah Clark T 37 BERK 0:44:26.26
Anne-France Saillot A 46 BERK 0:46:10.29

35+ 4 Illinois Masters - B 2:18:36.87 Ellen Tobler 37 IM 0:48:36.28
Elizabeth Kooy A 37 IM 0:42:13.68
Lynn Lasser 46 IM 0:47:46.91

35+ 5 St. Pete Masters 2:31:18.87 Pam Geiger 55 SPM 0:45:22.56
Christine Swanson T 46 SPM 0:50:22.95
Flavia Zappa L 41 SPM 0:55:33.36

45+ Record Oregon 2003 1:55:43.32
45+ 1 Oregon Masters 2:00:58.43 Joni Young D 47 OREG 0:42:00.79

Denise Stuntzner-Gibson E 46 OREG 0:40:13.00
Karen Matson A 45 OREG 0:38:44.64

45+ 2 St. Pete Masters 2:05:44.19 Tricia Moses T 49 SPM 0:42:52.99
Laura Kaleel L 48 SPM 0:42:43.10
Sharon Steinmann B 50 SPM 0:40:08.10

45+ 3 Michigan Masters 2:07:50.25 Janet Jasker M 45 MICH 0:42:16.00
Kathy Kreps S 47 MICH 0:39:20.88
Maddie Diedo 50 MICH 0:46:13.37

45+ 4 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 2:23:33.33 Jill Cunningham 50 FACT 0:46:04.06
Meegan Wilson J 60 FACT 0:48:27.28
Elspeth Smith 56 FACT 0:49:01.99

55+ Record San Diego 2004 2:14:19.15
55+ 1 Arizona Masters 2:10:16.77 Christie Altman 59 ARIZ 0:43:09.35 National Record

Barbara Crisp 55 ARIZ 0:43:34.00
Joanne Menard C 60 ARIZ 0:43:33.42

55+ 2 Oregon Masters 2:34:58.97 Tam Jenkins K 60 OREG 0:52:24.99
Deborah Hodesson L 57 OREG 0:52:16.99
Anne Thomas R 57 OREG 0:50:16.99

55+ 3 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 3:03:29.67 Florence Delaney 63 FACT 1:00:00.38
Nancy Durstein N 78 FACT 1:05:36.10
Betty Lorenzi S 81 FACT 0:57:53.19

55+ 4 St. Pete Masters 3:05:04.97 Sandy Steer L 69 SPM 1:05:29.99
Katie Knight-Perry A 75 SPM 1:06:44.99



Storm Eddy S 58 SPM 0:52:49.99

55+ 5 Florida Maverick Masters 3:49:38.42 Margie Hutinger 68 FMM 1:17:01.99
Mary Stein 58 FFM 1:06:01.32
Rosie Vijil 73 FMM 1:26:35.11

65+ Record San Diego 2005 2:26:57.24
65+ 1 Florida Maverick Masters 2:54:43.80 Patricia Bond M 70 FMM 0:49:32.39

Doris Prokopi C 72 FMM 1:08:12.35
Patricia Tullman A 71 FMM 0:56:59.06

65+ 2 Oregon Masters 3:20:33.78 Nina Gee F 75 OREG 1:11:07.99
Peggy Whiter S 65 OREG 1:07:50.99
Peggie Hodge H 68 OREG 1:01:34.80

75+ Record Florida Mavericks 2002 3:53:38.61
85+ no record

MEN'S (3 Swimmers) Individual
Age group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time National Record

18+ Record Davis Aquatic 1996 1:44:09.37
18+ 1 Michigan Masters 1:56:51.15 Michael Bell A 39 MICH 0:37:49.60

Steve Brenner E 32 MICH 0:38:25.34
Derek Weaver J 21 MICH 0:40:36.21

18+ 2 Oregon Masters 2:16:43.17 Will Steinhauff 18 OREG 0:43:22.99
Thomas Shuman C 54 OREG 0:51:41.99
Keith Dow C 53 OREG 0:41:38.19

25+ Record Sierra Nevada 1996 1:42:58.91

35+ Record Ventura County 2001 1:33:36.65
35+ 1 Ventura County Masters 1:38:58.67 Jim Mc Conica 57 VCM 0:33:19.68

Mike Shaffer G 43 VCM 0:30:50.17
Kurtis Baron C 44 VCM 0:34:48.82

35+ 2 Oregon Masters 1:54:44.77 Wes Edwards 55 OREG 0:41:14.87
Timothy Waud P 41 OREG 0:38:57.99
David Cloninger A 39 OREG 0:34:31.91

45+ Record Ventura County 2003 1:47:29.32
45+ 1 Illinois Masters 1:49:00.44 David Sebastian 47 IM 0:35:29.82

Phil Dodson L 55 IM 0:35:38.27
Chris Layton 49 IM 0:37:52.35

45+ 2 Oregon Masters 1:55:37.39 Ed Ramsey 52 OREG 0:40:08.50
Jed Cronin P 60 OREG 0:39:19.25
Gary Oliver M 51 OREG 0:36:09.64

45+ 3 St. Pete Masters 1:57:00.95 Kern Davis M 53 SPM 0:34:37.90
Stephan Freeman J 52 SPM 0:40:49.29

Names of Swimmers



Pat Marzulli 60 SPM 0:41:33.76

45+ 4 North Carolina Masters 2:10:14.03 G. Mark Doyle 48 NCMS 0:39:10.20
Bob Husson 63 NCMS 0:45:51.92
Peter Driscoll 47 NCMS 0:45:11.91

45+ 5 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 2:31:47.45 John Marzulli H 60 FACT 0:56:51.60
John Cornish B 48 FACT 0:44:56.13
Jerome Napp P 51 FACT 0:49:59.72

55+ Record Oregon 2003 1:53:08.88
55+ 1 Oregon Masters 1:53:14.47 Mike Tennant J 55 OREG 0:38:58.59

Bob Bruce A 60 OREG 0:38:28.84
Steve Johnson M 60 OREG 0:35:47.04

55+ 2 Florida Maverick Masters 3:09:08.43 Michael Biggs 60 FMM 0:50:20.55
John Guze J 63 FMM 1:04:00.89
Stephen Westling E 61 FMM 1:14:46.99

65+ Record Oregon 2007 2:04:07.76
65+ 1 Oregon Masters - A 2:03:34.35 Ralph Mohr W 67 OREG 0:44:59.99 National Record

David Radcliff A 74 OREG 0:39:43.33
Tom Landis 66 OREG 0:38:51.03

65+ 2 Oregon Masters - B 2:36:26.81 Fred Anderson 66 OREG 0:55:04.68
Roger Rudolph A 65 OREG 0:54:10.50
Brent Lake L 70 OREG 0:47:11.63

75+ Record Florida Mavericks 2002 3:24:04.53
75+ 1 Florida Maverick Masters 2:59:22.33 Ralph Johnsen H 77 FMM 1:13:29.99 National Record

Charles Schlegel H 78 FMM 0:54:11.19
Charles Weatherbee E 75 FMM 0:51:41.15

75+ 2 St. Pete Masters 3:09:45.48 Alex Ramirez-Miller M 83 SPM 1:11:22.99
Robert Beach E 78 SPM 0:50:50.50 National Record
Harold Ferris 77 SPM 1:07:31.99

85+ no record

MIXED (2 Men, 2 Women) Individual  √ if a
Age group Place Club Name Total Tme First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time National Record

18+ Record Novaquatics 2001 2:22:18.50
18+ 1 Oregon Masters 2:52:07.47 Gina Dhom M 30 OREG 0:42:39.62

Tara Godlove 35 OREG 0:44:49.99
Will Steinhauff 18 OREG 0:43:22.99
Wes Edwards 55 OREG 0:41:14.87

25+ Record Heart of Texas 2001 2:16:27.57
25+ 1 Minnesota Masters 2:36:48.48 Rachel Hughey C 30 MINN 0:40:04.49

Darrell Smith J 52 MINN 0:38:55.99
Thomas Emison W 50 MINN 0:36:36.50
Keeley Yen 26 MINN 0:41:11.50

Names of Swimmers



25+ 2 Michigan Masters 2:37:51.82 Michael Bell A 39 MICH 0:37:49.60
Kathy Kreps S 47 MICH 0:39:20.88
Janet Jasker M 45 MICH 0:42:16.00
Steve Brenner E 32 MICH 0:38:25.34

25+ 3 Oregon Masters 2:45:29.77 Maxine Braune 37 OREG 0:43:38.99
Megan Sullivan 28 OREG 0:42:23.03
Ed Ramsey 52 OREG 0:40:08.50
Jed Cronin P 60 OREG 0:39:19.25

35+ Record Colonials 1776 2004 2:20:51.38
35+ 1 Oregon Masters 2:38:27.68 Elizabeth Budd 54 OREG 0:42:56.99

Joni Young D 47 OREG 0:42:00.79
Timothy Waud P 41 OREG 0:38:57.99
David Cloninger A 39 OREG 0:34:31.91

35+ 2 St. Pete Masters 2:59:51.39 Paula Texel M 38 SPM 0:39:32.89
Tricia Moses T 49 SPM 0:42:52.99
Daniel McClenathan 56 SPM 0:46:35.01
Robert Beach E 78 SPM 0:50:50.50

45+ Record Oregon 2003 2:29:46.69
45+ 1 Illinois Masters 2:26:26.27 Heidi Kafka 46 IM 0:39:41.81 National Record

Andrea Block J 46 IM 0:35:36.37
Phil Dodson L 55 IM 0:35:38.27
David Sebastian 47 IM 0:35:29.82

45+ 2 Oregon Masters 2:34:05.87 Denise Stuntzner-Gibson E 46 OREG 0:40:13.00
Karen Matson A 45 OREG 0:38:44.64
Mike Tennant J 55 OREG 0:38:58.59
Gary Oliver M 51 OREG 0:36:09.64

45+ 3 St. Pete Masters 2:38:18.39 Laura Kaleel L 48 SPM 0:42:43.10
Sharon Steinmann B 50 SPM 0:40:08.10
Kern Davis M 53 SPM 0:34:37.90
Stephan Freeman J 52 SPM 0:40:49.29

45+ 4 Michigan Masters 3:06:20.29 Joe Aumiller F 51 MICH 0:38:33.31
Jennifer Parks A 65 MICH 0:47:40.50
David Tattan C 56 MICH 0:51:28.45
Kathryn Olney A 53 MICH 0:48:38.03

45+ 5 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 3:09:27.19 Jill Cunningham 50 FACT 0:46:04.06
Meegan Wilson J 60 FACT 0:48:27.28
John Cornish B 48 FACT 0:44:56.13
Jerome Napp P 51 FACT 0:49:59.72

55+ Record DC Masters 2003 2:47:38.21
55+ 1 Oregon Masters 2:56:49.82 Deborah Hodesson L 57 OREG 0:52:16.99



Anne Thomas R 57 OREG 0:50:16.99
Bob Bruce A 60 OREG 0:38:28.84
Steve Johnson M 60 OREG 0:35:47.00

55+ 2 St Pete Masters 3:02:26.00 Pam Geiger 55 SPM 0:45:22.56
Storm Eddy S 58 SPM 0:52:49.99
Pat Marzulli 60 SPM 0:41:33.76
Robert Aldrich E 59 SPM 0:42:39.69

55+ 3 Florida Maverick Masters - A 4:08:35.11 Doris Prokopi C 72 FMM 1:08:12.35
Mary Stein 58 FFM 1:06:01.32
Michael Biggs 60 FMM 0:50:20.55
John Guze J 63 FMM 1:04:00.89

55+ 4 Florida Maverick Masters - B 5:11:54.08 Margie Hutinger 68 FMM 1:17:01.99
Rosie Vijil 73 FMM 1:26:35.11
Ralph Johnsen H 77 FMM 1:13:29.99
Stephen Westling E 61 FMM 1:14:46.99

65+ Record San Diego 2005 3:02:37.13
65+ 1 Oregon Masters 3:28:00.15 Peggy Whiter S 65 OREG 1:07:50.99

Peggie Hodge H 68 OREG 1:01:34.80
David Radcliff A 74 OREG 0:39:43.33
Tom Landis 66 OREG 0:38:51.03

65+ 2 Florida Maverick Masters 3:32:23.79 Patricia Bond M 70 FMM 0:49:32.39
Patricia Tullman A 71 FMM 0:56:59.06
Charles Schlegel H 78 FMM 0:54:11.19
Charles Weatherbee E 75 FMM 0:51:41.15

65+ 3 St. Pete Masters 4:31:09.96 Sandy Steer L 69 SPM 1:05:29.99
Katie Knight-Perry A 75 SPM 1:06:44.99
Harold Ferris 77 SPM 1:07:31.99
Alex Ramirez-Miller M 83 SPM 1:11:22.99

75+ no record
85+ no record



United States Masters Swimming
2008 3000-yd Postal National Championship

Club Results

Each Club is entered automatically in the Club event. Club point scoring is calculated based on 
Quality Points, which are ratios of each individual's time to the corresponding USMS Record for
the gender & age group.  The faster the swim, the more Quality Points a swimmer earns.
Club totals are the sum of the Quality Points of its swimmers.  Since every swimmer received 
Quality Points, every swimmer counts!

Club Name Club Abbr
Quality 
Points Total Entries

1 Oregon Masters OREG 49127 66
2 Great Bay Masters GSM 47766 70
3 Swim Kentucky Masters SKY 32960 44
4 St. Pete Masters SPM 15645 20
5 Colorado Masters CMS 14112 18
6 North Carolina Masters NCMS 11567 13
7 Illinois Masters IM 10521 13
8 Michigan Masters MICH 10188 13
9 Florida Combined Aquatic Team FACT 9120 13

10 Arizona Masters ARIZ 8692 13
11 Florida Maverick Masters FMM 8087 12
12 Minnesota Masters Swim Club MINN 7166 9
13 New England Masters Swim Club NEM 7134 9
14 Masters of South Texas MOST 6632 10
15 Prairie Masters Swim Team PMST 5995 10
16 Niagara District Masters NIAG 5848 8
17 Sawtooth Masters SAWS 5800 7
18 Ventura County Masters VCM 4566 5
19 Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic Masters BERK 3726 5
20 Virginia Masters VMST 3398 4
21 Merritt Marlins MERR 2821 4
22 YMCA Indy SwimFit ISF 2694 3
23 Cardinal Swimming Indiana CSI 2505 4
24 Irish Aquatics Masters Paralympics IAMP 2342 3
25 Lompoc's Other Swim Team LOST 2231 2
26 Novaquatics Masters NOVA 1821 2
27 Shenandoah Marlins Aquatic Club Masters SMAM 1703 2
28 Iowa Masters IAMA 1625 2
29 Pacific Northwest Aquatics PNA 1584 2
30 Baltimore Area Triathlon Club BATC 1573 2
31 Hydropower Masters Swim Club HMS 1517 2
32 Alaska Masters Swim Club AKMS 1464 2
33 Georgia Masters GAJA 1399 2
34 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters TAM 1032 1
35 Golden West Swim Club GWSC 1000 1
36 The Olympic Club TOC 996 1
37 Las Vegas Masters LVM 951 1
38 Sierra Nevada Masters SNM 930 1
39 San Diego Swim Masters SDSM 896 1
40 DC Masters DCM 855 1
41 Rose Bowl Masters ROSE 820 1
42 Walnut Creek Masters WCM 807 1
43 O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club O*H* 794 1
44 Connecticut Masters CONN 773 1
45 Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper MELO 757 1
46 Davis Aquatic Masters DAM 707 1
47 Central Alabama Master Swimmers CAMS 686 1



48 Noblesville Adult Swim Team NAST 638 1
49 Maine Masters Swim Club MESC 633 1
50 Conoco Phillips Swimming Club CPSC 610 1
51 Grand Strand Masters Swimming GSMS 605 1
52 Terre Haute Torpedoes Masters THT 527 1
53 Memorial Athletic Club Aquatics MACA 513 1
54 Burlington County College Masters BCCM 512 1
55 Curl-Burke Swim Club CUBU 452 1
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